
WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
Age Group Results-4M
December 13, 2014
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Joshua Leyva       Lubbock  TX     35     2      
26:06.0

Male 10 to 12
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Riki Sampson       Lubbock  TX     12     12     
29:02.0
2                  Ethan Walton       Dimmitt  TX     11     26     
31:44.0
3                  Adan Flores        Lubbock  TX     10     62     
38:00.0
4                  Sebastian Keehn    Lubbock  TX     11     65     
39:08.0

Male 13 to 15
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TX     14     24     
31:33.0
2                  Matt Lamar         Lubbock  TX     14     41     
33:19.0
3                  Noah Sprinkle      Jayton  TX      13     42     
33:23.0
4                  Christopher Keehn  Lubbock  TX     14     87     
46:19.0
5                  Alex Lopez         Wolfforth  TX   13     95     
48:29.0

Male 16 to 19
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Jonathan Soder     Hale Center  TX 16     7      
27:51.0
2                  Vincent Sotello    O'Donnell  TX   16     14     
29:28.0
3                  Mason Cain         Lubbock  TX     17     17     
30:45.0
4                  Gabriel Walton     Dimmitt  TX     16     21     
31:12.0
5                  Samuel Higgins     Lubbock  TX     17     23     
31:19.0
6                  Andrew Munoz       Lubbock  TX     16     30     

1



31:58.0
7                  Abraham Montalvo   Plainview  TX   16     80     
43:38.0

Male 20 to 24
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Pablo Chavira      Levelland  TX   24     81     
43:46.0

Male 25 to 29
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Timmy McCune       Plainview  TX   28     4      
26:25.0
2                  Matt Snowden       Lubbock  TX     27     6      
27:31.0
3                  Raymond Brown      Levelland  TX   29     33     
32:02.0
4                  Robert Findley     Odessa  TX      26     36     
32:43.0
5                  Adam Salinas       Lubbock  TX     27     37     
32:48.0
6                  Justin Brown       Lubbock  TX     27     38     
32:58.0
7                  Colby Henson       Levelland  TX   27     60     
37:34.0
8                  Johnny Haynes      Levelland  TX   25     64     
38:25.0

Male 30 to 34
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Damon West         Lubbock  TX     34     9      
28:15.0
2                  Mark Keats         Lubbock  TX     34     16     
30:23.0
3                  John-Michael LeggetBig Spring  TX  31     20     
30:47.0
4                  Cody Lass          Lubbock  TX     30     27     
31:45.0
5                  Jay Whitefield     Lubbock  TX     33     74     
41:49.0

Male 35 to 39
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Tyler Trammel      Lubbock  TX     35     48     
34:22.0
2                  Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TX     38     52     
35:49.0
3                  William Keehn      Lubbock  TX     36     71     
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40:02.0

Male 40 to 44
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Nate Sprinkle      Jayton  TX      43     13     
29:04.0
2                  Mont McClendon     Lubbock  TX     42     19     
30:46.0
3                  James Soder        Hale Center  TX 42     22     
31:15.0
4                  Juan Herrera       Sundown  TX     44     31     
31:58.0
5                  Gary Tayag         Lubbock  TX     44     32     
32:01.0
6                  Chris Osborne      Lubbock  TX     41     44     
33:41.0
7                  Chad Okamoto       Dimmitt  TX     40     46     
33:47.0
8                  Jaime Lopez        Wolfforth  TX   42     51     
35:05.0
9                  Ron Appling        Plainview  TX   43     58     
37:07.0

Male 45 to 49
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Heath Pennell      Lubbock  TX     47     3      
26:14.0
2                  Martin Montalvo    Plainview  TX   49     8      
28:08.0
3                  Frank Mendoza      Earth  TX       47     18     
30:46.0
4                  Les Kinman         Lubbock  TX     49     43     
33:35.0
5                  Jeff Sharp         Lubbock  TX     48     47     
33:56.0
6                  Adam Flores        Lubbock  TX     48     50     
35:05.0
7                  Troy Pratt         Lubbock  TX     48     79     
43:24.0
8                  Scott Fagin        Lubbock  TX     48     84     
44:30.0

Male 50 to 54
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Cliff Lewallen     Lubbock  TX     51     25     
31:37.0
2                  Mark Woodfin       Lubbock  TX     52     29     
31:53.0
3                  Scott Cain         Lubbock  TX     52     39     
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33:11.0
4                  Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TX   53     54     
36:37.0

Male 55 to 59
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Tom Cunningham     Plainview  TX   58     40     
33:18.0
2                  Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TX     58     67     
39:26.0

Male 60 to 64
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TX     63     45     
33:43.0
2                  Ken Leggett        Abilene  TX     60     55     
36:37.0
3                  Ronnie Prigg       Lubbock  TX     63     69     
39:53.0
4                  Fred Constancio    Lubbock  TX     62     73     
41:44.0
5                  Terry Dalton       Lubbock  TX     60     85     
44:56.0

Male 65 to 69
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Rickey Evans       Lorenzo  TX     65     88     
46:36.0

Male 70 and over
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Gorden Jenkins     Amarillo  TX    74     75     
42:30.0
2                  Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX     80     96     
48:44.0
3                  Rick Lampe         Lubbock  TX     70    100     
53:09.0

Female OVERALL
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Irene Kimaiyo      Lubbock  TX     32     1      
25:46.0

Female 10 to 12
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Emma Lopez         Wolfforth  TX   10     57     
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36:48.0

Female 13 to 15
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Carina Velasquez   Lubbock  TX     13     15     
29:33.0
2                  Brienna Sprinkle   Jayton  TX      15     28     
31:53.0
3                  Bethany Soder      Hale Center  TX 14     72     
40:48.0

Female 16 to 19
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Zandra Roblez      Lubbock  TX     19     78     
43:20.0

Female 25 to 29
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Purity Biwott      Lubbock  TX     29     5      
27:00.0
2                  Rachel Burns       Clovis  NM      29     61     
37:48.0
3                  Angie Skinner      Lubbock  TX     27     93     
47:53.0
4                  Lizette Chavira    Levelland  TX   26     97     
49:55.0

Female 30 to 34
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Ledah Welch        Wolfforth  TX   32     35     
32:36.0
2                  Jana Redwine       Lubbock  TX     34     53     
36:33.0
3                  Nicole Evans-TaylorLubbock  TX     31     94     
47:56.0
4                  Wendoli Flores     Lubbock  TX     34     99     
51:06.0

Female 35 to 39
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Lory Ioppolo       Lubbock  TX     38     10     
28:18.0
2                  Alisan Sweet       Lubbock  TX     38     34     
32:05.0
3                  Angelica Okamoto   Dimmitt  TX     39     66     
39:14.0
4                  Sarah Lamar        Lubbock  TX     37     68     
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39:53.0
5                  Liza Sandoval      Lubbock  TX     36     77     
42:32.0
6                  Sherilyn Toelle    Lubbock  TX     39     82     
44:02.0

Female 40 to 44
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX     42     11     
29:01.0
2                  Amme Blair         Wolfforth  TX   42     56     
36:42.0
3                  Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TX     42     76     
42:32.0

Female 45 to 49
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX     46     49     
34:39.0
2                  Karen Howell       Lubbock  TX     45     63     
38:11.0
3                  Shelley Roten      Lubbock  TX     48     91     
47:38.0
4                  Sharla Kinman      Lubbock  TX     46     92     
47:38.0

Female 50 to 54
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Margaret Woodfin   Lubbock  TX     50     59     
37:14.0
2                  Reeda York         Levelland  TX   52     83     
44:06.0
3                  Virginia Bevers    Post  TX        54     86     
45:50.0
4                  Gayla Timmerman    Lubb  TX        53    101   
1:08:55.0

Female 55 to 59
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Carol Swinconos    Lubbock  TX     57     70     
39:58.0
2                  Terri Evans        Lorenzo  TX     55     89     
46:49.0

Female 60 and over
Place              Name               City            Age Overall 
Total Time
1                  Etta Mayer         Lubbock  TX     65     90     
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47:28.0
2                  Sarah Gaxiola      Lubbock  TX     62     98     
50:24.0

WTRC Toys For Tots CC Run
Age Graded Results-4M
December 13, 2014

4M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place              Name             City             Age  Gender     
Actual    Net Time
    1              Kelly Smith      Lorenzo  TX      30   F           
36:14.0    36:13.3

Male Finishers
Place              Name             City             Age  Gender     
Actual    Net Time
    1              Nathan Paden     Slaton  TX       46   M           
29:17.0    26:26.2
    2              Stephen Seitz    Clovis  NM       24   M           
30:31.0    30:31.0
    3              Adam Puckett     Lubbock  TX      43   M           
37:19.0    34:28.8
    4              Tommy Johnson    Lubbock  TX      54   M           
42:22.0    35:51.8
-----------------------------------------------------------------
--------
4M OVERALL
December 13, 2014

Place           Name                City              Age     AG 
Place Total Time  Time Back       Pace
1               Irene Kimaiyo       Lubbock  TX       32      1 
Top Fin   25:46.0                6:27/M
2               Joshua Leyva        Lubbock  TX       35      1 
Top Fin   26:06.0     0:20.0     6:32/M
3               Heath Pennell       Lubbock  TX       47      1 M 
45-49   26:14.0     0:28.0     6:34/M
4               Timmy McCune        Plainview  TX     28      1 M 
25-29   26:25.0     0:39.0     6:36/M
5               Purity Biwott       Lubbock  TX       29      1 F 
25-29   27:00.0     1:14.0     6:45/M
6               Matt Snowden        Lubbock  TX       27      2 M 
25-29   27:31.0     1:45.0     6:53/M
7               Jonathan Soder      Hale Center  TX   16      1 M 
16-19   27:51.0     2:05.0     6:58/M
8               Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TX     49      2 M 
45-49   28:08.0     2:22.0     7:02/M
9               Damon West          Lubbock  TX       34      1 M 
30-34   28:15.0     2:29.0     7:04/M
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10              Lory Ioppolo        Lubbock  TX       38      1 F 
35-39   28:18.0     2:32.0     7:05/M
11              Michaela Jansen     Lubbock  TX       42      1 F 
40-44   29:01.0     3:15.0     7:15/M
12              Riki Sampson        Lubbock  TX       12      1 M 
10-12   29:02.0     3:16.0     7:16/M
13              Nate Sprinkle       Jayton  TX        43      1 M 
40-44   29:04.0     3:18.0     7:16/M
14              Nathan Paden        Slaton  TX        46      3 M 
45-49   29:17.0     3:31.0     7:19/M
15              Vincent Sotello     O'Donnell  TX     16      2 M 
16-19   29:28.0     3:42.0     7:22/M
16              Carina Velasquez    Lubbock  TX       13      1 F 
13-15   29:33.0     3:47.0     7:23/M
17              Mark Keats          Lubbock  TX       34      2 M 
30-34   30:23.0     4:37.0     7:36/M
18              Stephen Seitz       Clovis  NM        24      1 M 
20-24   30:31.0     4:45.0     7:38/M
19              Mason Cain          Lubbock  TX       17      3 M 
16-19   30:45.0     4:59.0     7:41/M
20              Frank Mendoza       Earth  TX         47      4 M 
45-49   30:46.0     5:00.0     7:42/M
21              Mont McClendon      Lubbock  TX       42      2 M 
40-44   30:46.0     5:00.0     7:42/M
22              John-Michael LeggettBig Spring  TX    31      3 M 
30-34   30:47.0     5:01.0     7:42/M
23              Gabriel Walton      Dimmitt  TX       16      4 M 
16-19   31:12.0     5:26.0     7:48/M
24              James Soder         Hale Center  TX   42      3 M 
40-44   31:15.0     5:29.0     7:49/M
25              Samuel Higgins      Lubbock  TX       17      5 M 
16-19   31:19.0     5:33.0     7:50/M
26              Jalen Sandoval      Lubbock  TX       14      1 M 
13-15   31:33.0     5:47.0     7:53/M
27              Cliff Lewallen      Lubbock  TX       51      1 M 
50-54   31:37.0     5:51.0     7:54/M
28              Ethan Walton        Dimmitt  TX       11      2 M 
10-12   31:44.0     5:58.0     7:56/M
29              Cody Lass           Lubbock  TX       30      4 M 
30-34   31:45.0     5:59.0     7:56/M
30              Brienna Sprinkle    Jayton  TX        15      2 F 
13-15   31:53.0     6:07.0     7:58/M
31              Mark Woodfin        Lubbock  TX       52      2 M 
50-54   31:53.0     6:07.0     7:58/M
32              Andrew Munoz        Lubbock  TX       16      6 M 
16-19   31:58.0     6:12.0     8:00/M
33              Juan Herrera        Sundown  TX       44      4 M 
40-44   31:58.0     6:12.0     8:00/M
34              Gary Tayag          Lubbock  TX       44      5 M 
40-44   32:01.0     6:15.0     8:00/M
35              Raymond Brown       Levelland  TX     29      3 M 
25-29   32:02.0     6:16.0     8:01/M

8



36              Alisan Sweet        Lubbock  TX       38      2 F 
35-39   32:05.0     6:19.0     8:01/M
37              Ledah Welch         Wolfforth  TX     32      1 F 
30-34   32:36.0     6:50.0     8:09/M
38              Robert Findley      Odessa  TX        26      4 M 
25-29   32:43.0     6:57.0     8:11/M
39              Adam Salinas        Lubbock  TX       27      5 M 
25-29   32:48.0     7:02.0     8:12/M
40              Justin Brown        Lubbock  TX       27      6 M 
25-29   32:58.0     7:12.0     8:15/M
41              Scott Cain          Lubbock  TX       52      3 M 
50-54   33:11.0     7:25.0     8:18/M
42              Tom Cunningham      Plainview  TX     58      1 M 
55-59   33:18.0     7:32.0     8:20/M
43              Matt Lamar          Lubbock  TX       14      2 M 
13-15   33:19.0     7:33.0     8:20/M
44              Noah Sprinkle       Jayton  TX        13      3 M 
13-15   33:23.0     7:37.0     8:21/M
45              Les Kinman          Lubbock  TX       49      5 M 
45-49   33:35.0     7:49.0     8:24/M
46              Chris Osborne       Lubbock  TX       41      6 M 
40-44   33:41.0     7:55.0     8:25/M
47              Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TX       63      1 M 
60-64   33:43.0     7:57.0     8:26/M
48              Chad Okamoto        Dimmitt  TX       40      7 M 
40-44   33:47.0     8:01.0     8:27/M
49              Jeff Sharp          Lubbock  TX       48      6 M 
45-49   33:56.0     8:10.0     8:29/M
50              Tyler Trammel       Lubbock  TX       35      1 M 
35-39   34:22.0     8:36.0     8:36/M
51              Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX       46      1 F 
45-49   34:39.0     8:53.0     8:40/M
52              Adam Flores         Lubbock  TX       48      7 M 
45-49   35:05.0     9:19.0     8:46/M
53              Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TX     42      8 M 
40-44   35:05.0     9:19.0     8:46/M
54              Michael Sandoval    Lubbock  TX       38      2 M 
35-39   35:49.0    10:03.0     8:57/M
55              Kelly Smith         Lorenzo  TX       30      2 F 
30-34   36:14.0    10:28.0     9:04/M
56              Jana Redwine        Lubbock  TX       34      3 F 
30-34   36:33.0    10:47.0     9:08/M
57              Arturo Reyes        Wolfforth  TX     53      4 M 
50-54   36:37.0    10:51.0     9:09/M
58              Ken Leggett         Abilene  TX       60      2 M 
60-64   36:37.0    10:51.0     9:09/M
59              Amme Blair          Wolfforth  TX     42      2 F 
40-44   36:42.0    10:56.0     9:11/M
60              Emma Lopez          Wolfforth  TX     10      1 F 
10-12   36:48.0    11:02.0     9:12/M
61              Ron Appling         Plainview  TX     43      9 M 
40-44   37:07.0    11:21.0     9:17/M
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62              Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TX       50      1 F 
50-54   37:14.0    11:28.0     9:19/M
63              Adam Puckett        Lubbock  TX       43     10 M 
40-44   37:19.0    11:33.0     9:20/M
64              Colby Henson        Levelland  TX     27      7 M 
25-29   37:34.0    11:48.0     9:24/M
65              Rachel Burns        Clovis  NM        29      2 F 
25-29   37:48.0    12:02.0     9:27/M
66              Adan Flores         Lubbock  TX       10      3 M 
10-12   38:00.0    12:14.0     9:30/M
67              Karen Howell        Lubbock  TX       45      2 F 
45-49   38:11.0    12:25.0     9:33/M
68              Johnny Haynes       Levelland  TX     25      8 M 
25-29   38:25.0    12:39.0     9:36/M
69              Sebastian Keehn     Lubbock  TX       11      4 M 
10-12   39:08.0    13:22.0     9:47/M
70              Angelica Okamoto    Dimmitt  TX       39      3 F 
35-39   39:14.0    13:28.0     9:49/M
71              Randy Mulsow        Lubbock  TX       58      2 M 
55-59   39:26.0    13:40.0     9:52/M
72              Sarah Lamar         Lubbock  TX       37      4 F 
35-39   39:53.0    14:07.0     9:58/M
73              Ronnie Prigg        Lubbock  TX       63      3 M 
60-64   39:53.0    14:07.0     9:58/M
74              Carol Swinconos     Lubbock  TX       57      1 F 
55-59   39:58.0    14:12.0    10:00/M
75              William Keehn       Lubbock  TX       36      3 M 
35-39   40:02.0    14:16.0    10:01/M
76              Bethany Soder       Hale Center  TX   14      3 F 
13-15   40:48.0    15:02.0    10:12/M
77              Fred Constancio     Lubbock  TX       62      4 M 
60-64   41:44.0    15:58.0    10:26/M
78              Jay Whitefield      Lubbock  TX       33      5 M 
30-34   41:49.0    16:03.0    10:27/M
79              Tommy Johnson       Lubbock  TX       54      5 M 
50-54   42:22.0    16:36.0    10:36/M
80              Gorden Jenkins      Amarillo  TX      74      1 M 
70-99   42:30.0    16:44.0    10:38/M
81              Stacy Cain          Lubbock  TX       42      3 F 
40-44   42:32.0    16:46.0    10:38/M
82              Liza Sandoval       Lubbock  TX       36      5 F 
35-39   42:32.0    16:46.0    10:38/M
83              Zandra Roblez       Lubbock  TX       19      1 F 
16-19   43:20.0    17:34.0    10:50/M
84              Troy Pratt          Lubbock  TX       48      8 M 
45-49   43:24.0    17:38.0    10:51/M
85              Abraham Montalvo    Plainview  TX     16      7 M 
16-19   43:38.0    17:52.0    10:55/M
86              Pablo Chavira       Levelland  TX     24      2 M 
20-24   43:46.0    18:00.0    10:57/M
87              Sherilyn Toelle     Lubbock  TX       39      6 F 
35-39   44:02.0    18:16.0    11:01/M
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88              Reeda York          Levelland  TX     52      2 F 
50-54   44:06.0    18:20.0    11:02/M
89              Scott Fagin         Lubbock  TX       48      9 M 
45-49   44:30.0    18:44.0    11:08/M
90              Terry Dalton        Lubbock  TX       60      5 M 
60-64   44:56.0    19:10.0    11:14/M
91              Virginia Bevers     Post  TX          54      3 F 
50-54   45:50.0    20:04.0    11:28/M
92              Christopher Keehn   Lubbock  TX       14      4 M 
13-15   46:19.0    20:33.0    11:35/M
93              Rickey Evans        Lorenzo  TX       65      1 M 
65-69   46:36.0    20:50.0    11:39/M
94              Terri Evans         Lorenzo  TX       55      2 F 
55-59   46:49.0    21:03.0    11:42/M
95              Etta Mayer          Lubbock  TX       65      1 F 
60-99   47:28.0    21:42.0    11:52/M
96              Shelley Roten       Lubbock  TX       48      3 F 
45-49   47:38.0    21:52.0    11:55/M
97              Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TX       46      4 F 
45-49   47:38.0    21:52.0    11:55/M
98              Angie Skinner       Lubbock  TX       27      3 F 
25-29   47:53.0    22:07.0    11:58/M
99              Nicole Evans-Taylor Lubbock  TX       31      4 F 
30-34   47:56.0    22:10.0    11:59/M
100             Alex Lopez          Wolfforth  TX     13      5 M 
13-15   48:29.0    22:43.0    12:07/M
101             Bill Felton         Lubbock  TX       80      2 M 
70-99   48:44.0    22:58.0    12:11/M
102             Lizette Chavira     Levelland  TX     26      4 F 
25-29   49:55.0    24:09.0    12:29/M
103             Sarah Gaxiola       Lubbock  TX       62      2 F 
60-99   50:24.0    24:38.0    12:36/M
104             Wendoli Flores      Lubbock  TX       34      5 F 
30-34   51:06.0    25:20.0    12:47/M
105             Rick Lampe          Lubbock  TX       70      3 M 
70-99   53:09.0    27:23.0    13:17/M
106             Gayla Timmerman     Lubb  TX          53      4 F 
50-54 1:08:55.0    43:10.0    17:15/M
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